Form for filing Rate Schedules For Betsy Layne, an Community, Town P.S.C. NO. 91127-B 2nd Rev. SHEET NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Tram, Ive1, Stane Betsy Layne, an Community, Town Community, Town 2nd Rev. SHEET NO.	d Mare Cree n on City
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RATE
	PER UNIT
SERVICE All customers Commercial and Residential	
DATES	
RATES FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill)	\$12.3872
NEXT 8 MCF NEXT 20 MCF OVER 30 MCF	5.7755 5.3578 5.1070
A surcharge in the amount of \$.03 cents per MCF shall be added to the approved rates until the obligation owed Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been discharged or is recalculated.	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE	
A 10% penalty shall apply on all unpaid balances after the 20th of each month, except penalty already included.	
The company shall supply gas contributed SERVICE COMMISSION out interruption and adopts and shall maintain, sobjective the commissions regulations, a standard pressure of 8 SEFFCTAVE measured at the outlet side of the customer meters.	
The above paragraph notwithstanding, shall adding no liability for any damage or loss resulting from inadequate or interrupted supply or from any pressure variable when such conditions are not due to willful fault or neglect on EGILON part.	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DATE OF ISSUE May 28, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE July	1, 1992
ISSUED BY Number of Officer TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No91127_B datedMay 28, 1992	f Kentucky

The second secon

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Betsy Layn Commun	ie, and Ma ity, Town	re Creek or City
B & H Gas Company Inc. Research Division Research Division	EET NO	/
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		RATE
		PER UNIT
SERVICE All customers Commercial and Residentail	*	
RATES FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill) NEXT 8 MCF NEXT 20 MCF OVER 30 MCF		\$13.2350 6.1994 5.7817 5.5309
A surcharge in the amount of \$.03 cents per MCF shall be to the approved rates until the obligation owed Kentucky Virginia Gas Company has been discharged or is recalculat	West	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE A 10% penalty shall apply on all unpaid balances after the of each month, except penalty already included.	ne 20th	
The company shall supply gas continuously and without intand adopts and shall maintain, subject to the commissions regulations, a standard pressure of 8 oz. as measured at outlet side of the customer meters.	3	·
The above paragraph notwithstanding, shall assume no liab for any damage or loss resulting from inadequate or inter supply or from any pressure variation when suchconditions not due to willful fault or neglect on its part.	ruptedOFK s'are EF	ENTUCKY ECTIVE
	JAN	1 3 1992
	SECT	807 KAR 5:011.

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 91-127 dated <u>January 13, 1992</u>

December 11, 1991

DATE OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY

cdas

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE EFFECTIVE January 13, 1992

TITLE President

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Tram, Ivel, Stan For Betsy Layne, and Community, Tow	Mare Creek
	P.S.C. NO. 8735-0	· ·
	2nd Rev. SHEET NO.	1
B & H Gas Company Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	8735-N
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO	
-		
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
SERVICE All customers Commercial and Residen	tial	
RATES FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill)		\$11.5373
NEXT 8 MCF NEXT 20 MCF OVER 30 MCF		5.4166 5.1248 4.9316
A surcharge in the amont of \$.03 added to the approved rates until the West Virginia Gas company has been di	e obligation owed Kentucky	
•		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	JAN 1 1992	
	PUFISUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Halle PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DATE OF ISSUE November 26, 1991.	DATE EFFECTIVE Januar	y 1, 1992
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission o	f Kentucky

December 20, 1991

Tegrical Control of the Control of t	
Tram, Ivel, Stanvi	.11e,
Form for filing Rate Schedules For Betsy Layne, and M Community, Town	lare Creek
Community, 10wh	or city
P.S.C. NO. 8735-P	
SHEET NO.	1
CANCELLING D.S.C. NO.	
B & H Gas Company Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO Name of Issuing Corporation	0/33-0
same of issuing corporation 1 SHEET NO. 2	nd Rev.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
CHARDITICATION OF CHARTON	
	RATE
	PER UNIT
SERVICE	
All customers Commercial and Residential	
RATES	
FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill)	\$13.2350
NEXT 8 MCF	6.1994
NEXT 20 MCF	5.7817
OVER 30 MCF	5.5309
a supplied to the supplied to 02 south new MOD shall be added	
A surcharge in the amount of \$.03 cents per MCF shall be added to the approved rates until the obligation owed Kentucky West	
Virginia Gas Company has been discharged or is recalculated.	· ·
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE	
A 10% penalty shall apply on all unpaid balances after the 20th	
of each month, except penalty already included.	
The company shall supply gas continuously and without interruption	1
and adopts and shall maintain, subject to the Commissions	
regulations, a standard pressure of 8 oz. as measured at the	
outlet side of the customer meters.	
The above paragraph notwithstanding, shall assume no liability	
for any damage or loss resulting from inadequate or interrupted	
supply or from any pressure variation when such conditions are	
not due to willful fault or neglect on its part.	
PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION
OF KENTUK	
EFFECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	A Mary to it.
JAN 1	1992
PURSUANT TO 807	
SECTION	.011

DATE OF ISSUE December 11, 1991

ISSUED BY Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

TITLE President

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 91-127 dated <u>December 11, 1991</u>.

	P.S.C. Ky. No. 8735-M
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.8735-M
B & H GAS CO	grovin in the temperature of the last of t
	아 하지만 하다 하다 하는 사람들이 아니라 하다. 이 아니라 아니라 이 아니라
STANVILLE,	KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Reg	ulations for Furnishing
Gas	
	AT
Tram, Ivel, Stanville, Betsy Lay	
	ERVICE COMMISSION OF TUCKY
, ABIV	TOOKT
ISSUEDMay 24, 19.91	EFFECTIVE. July 1, 19.91
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY. B & H Gas Company Inc.
JUL 1 1991	(Name of Utility) By Mil Right
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	President
BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	9

2.92

Form for filling Rate Schedules For $\frac{T}{B}$	Fram, Ivel, Stanville, Betsy Layne, and Mare Creek Community, Town or City
	C. NO. 8735-N
	Rev. SHEET NO. 1
	ELLING P.S.C. NO. 8735-M
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 2nd Rev.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	VICE
	RATE PER UNIT
SERVICE All Customers Commercial and Residential	
RATES FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill) NEXT 8 MCF NEXT 20 MCF OVER 30 MCF	\$11.8229 5.5594 5.2676
A surcharge in the amount of \$.03 cents per MCF shows to the approved rates until the obligation owed Kenning Cas Company has been discharged or is recommondately	entucky West
Connection Fee \$218 Effective 11-15-91, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
OCT 1 1991	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	
DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 1991 DATE	FFFCTIVE ONLY
$D \cup Q \cup Q$	EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991
Name of Officer TITLE	E President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servin Case No. 8735-N dated August 29, 1991	vice Commission of Kentucky

C2.92